

Presentation The Corporation of the City of Brampton 6/9/2025

Date: 2025-05-26

File: OZS-2025-0003

 Subject:
 Information Report – Application to Amend the Zoning By-law (To permit the development of a 1-storey, 38,238 square metres industrial building)

 AMB AMALCO BP 1 & 3 CANCO, INC. – Mainline Planning Services Inc. South of Countryside Drive and West of Highway 50 Ward 10

Contact: Chinoye Sunny, Development Planner, Development Services & Design

Angelo Ambrico, Manager, Development Services & Design

Report number: Planning, Bld & Growth Mgt-2025-419

RECOMMENDATIONS:

 That the presentation from Chinoye Sunny, Development Planner, Developent Services & Design, to the Planning and Development Committee Meeting of June 9th, 2025, re: Information Report – Application to Amend the Zoning By-law, AMB AMALCO BP 1 & 3 CANCO, INC. – Mainline Planning Services Inc., South of Countryside Drive and West of Highway 50, Ward 10, File: OZS-2025-0003, be received.

Attachment:

• Attachment 1 – Statutory Public Meeting Presentation